
Gifted Education State Directors 2019-2020 

Region Administrative Unit First Name Last Name Job Title Email 

Colorado Exceptional Student Services Unit Rebecca McKinney Director of Gifted Education mckinney_r@cde.state.co.us 

Metro Adams 1, Mapleton Brad Russell ELD/Gifted Coordinator russellb@mapleton.us 

Metro Adams 12, Northglenn-Thornton Lynn Saltzgaver Advanced Academic and Gifted Services Director sal011222@adams12.org 

Metro Adams 14, Commerce City Della Palacios Gifted Education Coordinator dpalacios@adams14.org 

Metro Adams 27J, Brighton Sheri Collier Instructional Specialist for Gifted and Talented scollier@sd27j.net 

Metro Adams-Arapahoe 28J, Aurora Carol Dallas AGATE Coordinator cwdallas@aps.k12.co.us 

Metro Arapahoe 1, Englewood Amber Rundle-Kahn Gifted Education Administrator Amber_rundlekahn@engschools.net 

Metro Arapahoe 2, Sheridan Blanche Kapushion Gifted Education BKapushion@ssd2.org 

Metro Arapahoe 5, Cherry Creek Rebecca Lopez Director of Advanced Academics and Gifted Services rlopez25@cherrycreekschools.org 

Metro Arapahoe 6, Littleton Melinda Ness Gifted Education Coordinator mness@lps.k12.co.us 

North Central Boulder RE-1J, St. Vrain Glenna Alexander Gifted Education Coordinator alexander_glenna@svvsd.org 

North Central Boulder RE-1J, St. Vrain Jennifer Mayer Gifted and Talented Secondary Coordinator mayer_jennifer@svvsd.org 

Metro Boulder RE-2, Boulder Valley Michelle DuBois Gifted Education Coordinator michelle.dubois@bvsd.org 

North Central Centennial BOCES Nicole Skalsky Gifted Education Coordinator Nskalsky@cboces.org 

Metro Charter School Institute Kimberly Caplan Gifted Education Coordinator kimberlycaplan@csi.state.co.us 

Northwest Colorado River BOCES Laura Wedow Director of Gifted Education lwedow@mtnboces.org 

West Central Delta 50J, Delta Jodeen Stephenson Gifted Education Coordinator jodeen.stephenson@deltaschools.com 

Metro Denver 1, Denver Robin Greene Director of Gifted Education robin_greeene@dpsk12.org 

Metro Douglas RE-1, Castle Rock Natasha Straayer Director of Educational Programming natasha.straayer@dcsdk12.org 

Southwest- 

West

Durango 9-R Marcy Lawrence Director of Exceptional Student Services & Gifted 

Programs

mlawrence@durangoschools.org 

Northwest Eagle County RE-50 Karen Espegren Gifted Education Coordinator karen.espegren@eagleschools.net 

East Central East Central BOCES Jodi Church Gifted Education Coordinator jodic@ecboces.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 11, Colorado Springs Kristy Balsick Gifted Education Facilitator kristin.balsick@d11.org 
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Pikes Peak El Paso 12, Cheyenne Mountain John Fogarty Assistant Superintendent for Student 

Achievement 

jfogarty@cmsd12.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 2, Harrison Dana Seibert Gifted Education Coordinator dseibert@hsd2.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 20, Academy Ruthi Manning-

Freeman 

Assistant Director for TAG Programs Ruthi.freeman@asd20.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 3, Widefield Connie Florell Assistant Superintendent of Instructional 

Leadership 

florellc@wsd3.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 38, Lewis-Palmer Annette Bass GT Coordinator abass@lewispalmer.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 49, Falcon Natalie Brown Gifted and Talented Coordinator nbrown@d49.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 8, Fountain-Ft. Carson Lisa Rogers Student Achievement Coordinator lrogers@FFC8.org 

Northeast Elbert C-1, Elizabeth Kim Morrison Special Education Director kmorrison@esdk12.org 

Northeast Elbert C-1, Elizabeth Lynette Metherd Gifted Education Liason lmetherd@esdk12.org 

South Central Fremont RE-1, Cañon City Shyla Christiansen Gifted Education Coordinator shyla.christiansen@ccsre1.org 

West Central Gunnison Watershed RE-1J Emily Kowal Gifted Education Coordinator ekowal@gunnisonschools.net 

Metro Jefferson R-1, Golden Roger Dowd Director of Gifted Programming Roger.Dowd@jeffco.k12.co.us 

North Central Larimer 1, Poudre Caitlin Sahimi Gifted and Talented Curriculum Facilitator csahimi@psdschools.org 

North Central Larimer R-2J, Thompson Carol Swalley Gifted & Talented Coordinator carol.swalley@thompsonschools.org 

North Central Larimer R-3, Park (Estes Park) Lazlo Hunt Gifted Education Coordinator lazlo_hunt@psdr3.k12.co.us 

Northeast Logan RE-1, Valley (Sterling) Dennis Klein Gifted Education Coordinator kleind@re1valleyschools.org 

West Central Mesa County Heather Baskin Gifted Education Coordinator heather.baskin@d51schools.org 

Northwest Moffat RE-1, Craig Vera Turner Gifted Education Director vera.turner@nwboces.org 

West Central Montrose RE-1J John Steele Gifted Education Coordinator john.steele@mcsd.org 

North Central Morgan RE-3, Ft. Morgan Miranda Harper Gifted Education Coordinator Miranda.harper@morgan.k12.co.us 

Northwest Mountain BOCES Laura Wedow Director of Gifted Education lwedow@mtnboces.org 

Metro Mt. Evans BOCES Terri Jones Executive Director of Special Education & Gifted / 
504 Coordinator 

tjones@mtevansboces.com 
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Metro Mt. Evans BOCES Rebecca Odegard-
Siegele 

Assistant Director of Gifted and Special Education rodegardsiegele@mtevansboces.com 

Northeast Northeast BOCES Jennifer Willeke Gifted Education Coordinator jwilleke@neboces.org 

Northwest Northwest BOCES Vera Turner Gifted Education Director vera.turner@moffatsd.org 

Pikes Peak Pikes Peak BOCES Trish Reitinger Gifted Instructional-Based Programming 
Coordinator 

treitinger@ppboces.org 

Northwest Pitkin 1, Aspen Tom Heald Gifted Education Coordinator theald@aspenk12.net 

South Central Pueblo 60, Pueblo City Cynthia Smith Coordinator of Gifted Education cynthia.smith@pueblocityschools.us 

Southeast Pueblo School District 70 Ginger Andenucio Assistant Superintendent; Gifted Director gandenucio@district70.org 

Northwest Rio Blanco BOCES     

Southwest- 
West 

San Juan BOCES Deb Nielsen Gifted Education Coordinator dnielsen@sjboces.org 

Southwest- 
East 

San Luis Valley BOCES Cheryl Franklin-Rohr GT Coordinator cfranklin-rohr@slvboces.org 

Southeast Santa Fe Trail BOCES Sandy Malouff Director sandy.malouff@sftboces.k12.co.us 

South Central South Central BOCES Angela Powers Gifted Education Coordinator powers-a@sc-boces.org 

Southeast Southeastern BOCES Becky Roesch Gifted & Talented Coordinator becky.roesch@mcclaveschool.org 

Northwest Summit County Mary Kay Doré Student Support Services Director marykay.dore@summitk12.org 

West Central Uncompahgre BOCES Michelle Barkemeyer Gifted Education Coordinator mbarkemeyer@ridgway.k12.co.us 

Pikes Peak Ute Pass BOCES Marcy Palmer Director mpalmer@upboces.org 

North Central Weld 6, Greeley-Evans Diana Gamboa Gifted Education Coordinator dgamboa1@greeleyschools.org 

North Central Weld RE-3J/RE-8, Keenesburg-Ft. 
Lupton 

Dave Scott Special Education Director dscott@weld8.org 

North Central Weld RE-4, Windsor Christina Sutter Gifted & Talented Coordinator christina.sutter@weldre4.org 

North Central Weld RE-5J, Johnstown-Milliken Janelle Perez Director of Special Education and Gifted & 
Talented 

Janelle.perez@weldre5j.org 

Metro Westminster Public Schools Jennifer Rizzo Gifted Education Coordinator jrizzo@westminsterpublicschools.org 
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